
53

104

10

5

18

5

5

200

2DG-5K4TBA1

COMMERCIAL NAME MODEL YEAR
RECALLED

2DG-5K2TEA1 2021 - 2022

2022

2021 - 2022

2021 - 2022

2021 - 2022

With regards to windshield wipers, due to the inappropriate vehicle-master-control-unit-program which
controls windshield wiper's operation, when the wipers are operated under automatic or intermittent
mode, and the operation stopped at the designated position, then, restarted under either automatic or
manual mode, arc discharge may occur at the wiper relay contact point, after which a short circuit
might be caused.  Thus, overcurrent may occur at the wiper power circuit which could lead to a fuse
fusing, upon which the wiper might become inoperable and might unable to secure the required field of
view.

NUMBER OF VEHICLE

2DG-5K2TDA1
2KG-5K2TDA1 2021 - 2022

VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic／Import Vehicles

DATE July 28, 2022Gai - 3454CAMPAIGN No．

TOTAL

MANUFACTURER

DESCRIPTION OF
DEFECT

2KG-4K2TDA1

2KG-4K2TEA1

2KG-4K3RTF1

TYPE

FH

2DG-5K4TCA1 2022  

Volvo Truck Corporation
(Japanese Importer : UD Trucks Corporation )


