## VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic ∕ Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	Gai - 3454	DATE	July 28, 20	22
MANUFACTURER	Volvo Truck Corporation (Japanese Importer : UD Trucks Corporation )			
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	With regards to windshield wipers, due to the inappropriate vehicle-master-control-unit-program which controls windshield wiper's operation, when the wipers are operated under automatic or intermittent mode, and the operation stopped at the designated position, then, restarted under either automatic or manual mode, arc discharge may occur at the wiper relay contact point, after which a short circuit might be caused. Thus, overcurrent may occur at the wiper power circuit which could lead to a fuse fusing, upon which the wiper might become inoperable and might unable to secure the required field of view.			
		MODEL YEAR		
TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE	
FH	2KG-4K2TDA1	2021 - 2022	53	
	2KG-4K2TEA1	2021 - 2022	104	
	2KG-4K3RTF1	2021 - 2022	10	
	2DG-5K2TDA1 2KG-5K2TDA1	2021 - 2022	5	
	2DG-5K2TEA1	2021 - 2022	18	
	2DG-5K4TBA1	2022	5	
	2DG-5K4TCA1	2022	5	
		TOTAL	200	